US2:MD24HDCDN Networked Metering System with Enclosure and Display
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SHEET
MD-24HD Networked Multi-Circuit
Power Metering System, 24-Channel
usa.siemens.com/PDS
Description
Maximum flexibility for monitoring
The MD-24HD is a versatile, multi-channel

BACnet Testing Labs certified smart sensor
   (B-SS) device, Standard Grade only
Complies With
Directive 2014/35/EU Low Voltage (LVD)
	Directive 2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)
	Directive 2011/65/EU Compliance (RoHS 2)
	FCC Part 15  Class A
	Applicable Standard(s) available on Declaration of Conformity
Country of Origin
USA
MD-24HD Networked Multi-Circuit Power Metering System, 24-Channel 7
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Meter Description
US2:MD24HDCDN 24-Channel HD Meter with enclosure, with display
Current Transformers (CT’s) Description
US2:SCTHMC0100U Mini Split Core 0.4 Opening 100A
US2:SCTHMC0200U Mini Split Core 0.4 Opening 200A
US2:SCTSCS0050U Small Split Core 0.75 Opening 50A
US2:SCTSCS0100U Small Split Core 0.75 Opening 100A
US2:SCTSCM0100U Medium Split Core 1.25 Opening 100A
US2:SCTSCM0200U Medium Split Core 1.25 Opening 200A
US2:SCTSCM0400U Medium Split Core 1.25 Opening 400A
US2:SCTSCM0600U Medium Split Core 1.25 Opening 600A
US2:SCTSCL0600U Large Split Core 2.00 Opening 600A
US2:SCTSCL1000U Large Split Core 2.00 Opening 1000A
US2:SCTR161310U Rogowski Coil Current Transformer, 16” (40 cm); 4.5” (11.5 cm) opening; 4000A
US2:SCTR241310U Rogowski Coil Current Transformer, 24” (60 cm); 7.0” (18 cm) opening; 4000A
US2:SCTR361310U Rogowski Coil Current Transformer, 36” (90 cm); 10.8 (28 cm) opening; 4000A
Note: Refer Current Transformer specification sheet for dimensions.